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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Assembly District 78

 791 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 53 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  859 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  859 

 604 KATHERINE A. O'BRIEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN VAZQUEZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICKA BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO A MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  615 

Unrecorded  244 

Assembly District 79

 3,707 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 200 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 60 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,967 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,967 

 2,885 KATHERINE A. O'BRIEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANGEL ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL PENA MOSQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE M SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE KARABETASS JR (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,910 

Unrecorded  1,057 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Assembly District 80

 17,387 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,303 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 319 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,009 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,009 

 12,844 KATHERINE A. O'BRIEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 4 ABRAHEIM ABULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISHA LEWIS MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISHA M LEWIS-MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GULLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL J MERICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN WONGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE BOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUPONT ROBERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROL FERRARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY MAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MICHELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE AKBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOS ARGYROS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE NICHOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN MANFREDONLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIOGSKI PENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCSHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARDO MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 2 EFRAIN ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIYAHU TOIBOLBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPHRAM ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK ESTEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETON BARDASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVETTE SOTO MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCO ZAGREDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANO ZAGREDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO MARMARATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWANDOLYN HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECKLEFISH ROCIATY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY D. LUO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ILIR BERISHA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Assembly District 80

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES REICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET GERENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE P PURVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAXSON DART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE BERISHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ARANA SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BERISHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASH PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMARATO (WRITE-IN)

 3 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LABONI RAHMEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY MENYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONCIO CARABALLO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LI SHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAO ZITONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SHKRELJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MURYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL SLAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GENZNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MARANGRCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMED ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY FASANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKO TANEJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLA JANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA UNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZZY OSBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RYNESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ANTIARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GIAMPA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Assembly District 80

 1 RICHE MAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL DIMAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY RAUELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA ROFFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CALDERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCHLLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN UNINGRAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE ZEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANVIR AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS LAMORGESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY POVLACKA (WRITE-IN)

 90 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE STANCZAK (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 2 YASIN ABDULLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 YVETTE SOTO MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,054 

Unrecorded  5,955 

Assembly District 81

 2,166 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 156 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 28 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,350 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,350 

 1,835 KATHERINE A. O'BRIEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BRIEN FOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARTON BERKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD GIAMBALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIA WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIVEN FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANLSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,856 

Unrecorded  494 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Assembly District 82

 31,497 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,070 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 391 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,958 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,958 

 21,445 KATHERINE A. O'BRIEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AKBU SHAKOOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT GENDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEM PELINKEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFIE ROSQUIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CROSSTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA CROCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGELO TEDESCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO VACANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MEREDITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNIE BOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GIBNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RUGNOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHRANE ZIGREST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA A DI FIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL NUESSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY TREVOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRET BOONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ALLOCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GARMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON ESTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDY MANCUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL BERTONI JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL D'ALBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN CAMPOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DONNI JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MIYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNIE GIVACOCK (WRITE-IN)

 7 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA PRISCO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Assembly District 82

 1 DANIEL M MURDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE KILKENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENO LORENTZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JONES (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMUND PRYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DELATORRE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANNI WILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MUSANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK NINIRAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PURAGLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDY PINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESI PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE M SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA GONZALAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY TSOUGRAMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY P WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY ANTHOPOULAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MC COY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE KHOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WASHINGTON WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE CORBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN PIER SCON (WRITE-IN)

 5 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL R EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CORNIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CORTESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ILSFALLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARVRERO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Assembly District 82

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN V WEINBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHNNY ZERVOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DI STEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LADKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH M BROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHENDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULINA C DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS C DI FIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN DEGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE TRIFTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY BLOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ALLOCCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINOA FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE MARTINEZ ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN M PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC ILANNAZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARE MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MANCUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO ALBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARITZA PADILLA BRAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE VARRICHIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MUNIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN M JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATEO POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATT WALSH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Assembly District 82

 1 MEAGHAN FONTAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOOKEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL HOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY BURTRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLER GRAMALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING WEI GEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONAMMED OGUNTALA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATALIE TARAFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CONNELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MINUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALESH SHIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL D PITCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MUTZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRENTICE COLLAZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PURA CONIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH A. BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA ROUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUBEN SALCEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GULLO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C PETERSON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E ZIGREST JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. GIAMPAPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARIE PRISCO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH CANAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KROMPRIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MURANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAWN OXLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART ELIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANVIR AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DERIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY O HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 159 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GAMBOLI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Assembly District 82

 1 WILLIAM RAUBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVELESE SANTIAGO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,815 

Unrecorded  12,143 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Assembly District 83

 20,246 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,193 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 358 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,798 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,798 

 16,704 KATHERINE A. O'BRIEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADA MARTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDER ABLIAMITOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIRE HASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIF NAHID (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRIZ VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES XAVIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ESPADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EON ALLEN HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCNIE MUNIZ SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE L. LARSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE M SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WASHINGTON WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOMIL C MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE FRANQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIETTE NOORHAJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM LONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRESHEL MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZIE HILTON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS DANIEL SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNA ARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL PRADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAO LEONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL CARBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. IRVING (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Assembly District 83

 1 RUBEN FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIANNA MARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACI WHEELWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRE BELLINGERI (WRITE-IN)

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GUZMAN JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MARQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,799 

Unrecorded  4,999 

Assembly District 84

 2,067 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 93 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,203 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,203 

 1,604 KATHERINE A. O'BRIEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE FIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE CLAYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SANKA (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SOBCHAK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,620 

Unrecorded  583 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Assembly District 85

 17,191 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,001 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 307 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,499 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,499 

 13,334 KATHERINE A. O'BRIEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADRIAN B POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANJEL SUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFTON HINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE ANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR WILLIAM LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DULCE MARIA CARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDY SUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMERY BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC L ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY SEIFERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOLENNE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOVAN A THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAN BURTON NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIBEL AGUILAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEEM FOLAWIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL GARNETT SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUBE ALAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO RODNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRIA FRITS-COLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PORFIRIO VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL VALLE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUE GARADESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HENDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 72 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WAYNE A BAUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUDELKA SUERO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Assembly District 85

 1 ZACHARY ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,453 

Unrecorded  5,046 

Page 14 of 26



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Assembly District 87

 20,981 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,362 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 436 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,779 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,779 

 16,570 KATHERINE A. O'BRIEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM ALGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUSTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJNAIN JAGIRDAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERTO TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA C FARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD BRINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIDLE ANTWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNELLA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MECHUONN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EESA AKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE M SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIBRAN FREILLAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT IRIZARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GUTFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFANSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN POLIDURA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL R BELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RAIKYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADISON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDI CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYOI HACHIKUJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAREEN HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHAT FAHIM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Assembly District 87

 2 ROSA PERAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL RISIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANGRAM DAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARITZA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUBHASHISH ARGHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 79 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER F SWARINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,701 

Unrecorded  6,078 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 116,033 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,431 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,957 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  125,422 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  125,422 

 87,825 KATHERINE A. O'BRIEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 4 ABRAHEIM ABULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADA MARTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ALGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN B POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUSTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDER ABLIAMITOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISHA LEWIS MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISHA M LEWIS-MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJNAIN JAGIRDAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKBU SHAKOOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT GENDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERTO TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEM PELINKEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFIE ROSQUIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA C FARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIRE HASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CROSSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GULLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 10 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL J MERICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA CROCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGELO TEDESCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO VACANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANJEL SUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN WONGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MEREDITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANNIE BOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GIBNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RUGNOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIF NAHID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR CHERRY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 ASHRANE ZIGREST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUPONT ROBERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA A DI FIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRIZ VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL NUESSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY TREVOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRET BOONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ALLOCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GARMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIEN FOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON ESTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDY MANCUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL BERTONI JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL D'ALBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN CAMPOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROL FERRARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARTON BERKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY MAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MICHELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES XAVIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE AKBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DONNI JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MIYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOS ARGYROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD BRINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFTON HINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNIE GIVACOCK (WRITE-IN)

 18 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA PRISCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIDLE ANTWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M MURDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE ANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE NICHOLAS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 DANNY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE KILKENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ESPADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN MANFREDONLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENO LORENTZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIOGSKI PENA (WRITE-IN)

 13 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNELLA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR WILLIAM LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DULCE MARIA CARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCSHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MECHUONN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDY SUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMUND PRYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARDO MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DELATORRE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD GIAMBALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN VAZQUEZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EESA AKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 EFRAIN ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIYAHU TOIBOLBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMERY BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL PENA MOSQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EON ALLEN HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPHRAM ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 ERIC L ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICKA BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK ESTEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETON BARDASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVETTE SOTO MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANNI WILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCNIE MUNIZ SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCO ZAGREDA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 FRANK MUSANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK NINIRAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PURAGLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANO ZAGREDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDY PINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESI PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE L. LARSEN (WRITE-IN)

 5 GEORGE M SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIBRAN FREILLAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT IRIZARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO MARMARATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA GONZALAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GUTFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY SEIFERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY TSOUGRAMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY P WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWANDOLYN HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY ANTHOPOULAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECKLEFISH ROCIATY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY D. LUO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFANSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ILIR BERISHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIA WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN POLIDURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MC COY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE KHOL (WRITE-IN)

 3 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL R BELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES REICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES WASHINGTON WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET GERENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE P PURVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE CORBIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JARED TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAXSON DART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN PIER SCON (WRITE-IN)

 7 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RAIKYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL R EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE BERISHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CORNIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CORTESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ILSFALLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARVRERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN V WEINBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHNNY ZERVOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOLENNE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOMIL C MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE FRANQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ARANA SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BERISHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DI STEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LADKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH M BROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOVAN A THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JUDITH SHENDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIETTE NOORHAJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULINA C DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS C DI FIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN DEGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASH PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE TRIFTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM LONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRESHEL MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMARATO (WRITE-IN)

 4 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LABONI RAHMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY BLOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ALLOCCO (WRITE-IN)

 4 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY MENYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONCIO CARABALLO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LI SHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINOA FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZIE HILTON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE MARTINEZ ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS DANIEL SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNA ARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN M PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADISON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDI CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL PRADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAO LEONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAO ZITONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC ILANNAZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO A MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARE MCCARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MANCUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SHKRELJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAN BURTON NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIBEL AGUILAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO ALBA (WRITE-IN)

Page 22 of 26



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 MARIO HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARITZA PADILLA BRAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE VARRICHIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MURYNEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE FIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MUNIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN M JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATEO POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATT WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYOI HACHIKUJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEAGHAN FONTAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL SLAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GENZNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOOKEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL HOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY BURTRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MARANGRCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLER GRAMALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING WEI GEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMED ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONAMMED OGUNTALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEEM FOLAWIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY FASANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAREEN HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATALIE TARAFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL GARNETT SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CONNELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MINUCCI (WRITE-IN)

Page 23 of 26



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 NICOLE CLAYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKO TANEJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLA JANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUBE ALAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA UNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO RODNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZZY OSBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALESH SHIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRIA FRITS-COLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL D PITCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MUTZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RYNESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL CARBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ANTIARIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 PORFIRIO VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRENTICE COLLAZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PURA CONIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL VALLE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHAT FAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIVEN FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH A. BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA ROUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUBEN SALCEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GIAMPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GULLO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHE MAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C PETERSON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E ZIGREST JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. GIAMPAPA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSA PERAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARIE PRISCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUE GARADESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH CANAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL DIMAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY SMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 SAMMY RAUELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL RISIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA ROFFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANGRAM DAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KROMPRIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CALDERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MURANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARITZA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAWN OXLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUBHASHISH ARGHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCHLLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HENDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART ELIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN UNINGRAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE ZEKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 TANVIR AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE KARABETASS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DERIVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS LAMORGESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SANKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIANNA MARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY O HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY POVLACKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACI WHEELWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRE BELLINGERI (WRITE-IN)

 480 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANLSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GAMBOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER F SWARINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SOBCHAK (WRITE-IN)

 2 WAYNE A BAUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE STANCZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GUZMAN JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MARQUEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:46:59AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 WILLIAM RAUBA (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 2 YASIN ABDULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUDELKA SUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVELESE SANTIAGO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 YVETTE SOTO MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  88,823 

Unrecorded  36,599 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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